700169106

REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0045

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 8076.92U5WO 8075.93USWO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aventis CropScience N.V.	2. Name and address of red Bayer CropScience N.V B-9000 Gent Jozef Plateaustraat 22 BELGIUM	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ger 1ge of Name	hed? [] Yes 🛛 No
	<i>、</i> ,	
	with a new application, the execution date of the application	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,589,610 5,639,948 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom co document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Katherine M. Kowalchyk Address: Merchant &amp; Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-090</li> </ol>	orrespondence concerning       6. Total number of applicat         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):         Enclosed         X         Authorized to b         03	oe charged to deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	8
original document.	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and any a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Katherine M. Kowalchyk	<u>Jather M How alcher</u> Signature	April 8, 2005
Name of Person Signing		Date cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Patent and Trademark Office, Office of informati Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C 23552	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 set is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded inpleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regard ion systems. PK2-1000C. Washington. D.C. 20231, and to the Office of on systems. PK2-1000C.	ing this hurdon actioners to the 11 C
		PATENT

## BERQUIN / OCKERMAN / DECKERS / SPRUYT VAN DER VORST

GEASSOCIEERDE NOTARISSEN

BURGERLIJKE CVBA RBV-BRUSSEL Nº 4859

DENIS DECKERS #URG. BVBA - RBV-BRUSSEL N\* 3337 CARL OCKERMAN BENEDIKT VAN DER VORST BUBG. BVBA - RFV-BRUSSEL N\* 4858 ERIC SPRUYT RURG. BVBA - RBV-BRUSSEL N\* 4857 VINCENT BERQUIN

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, the undersigned Denis Deckers, Associated Notary Public, partner of the civil company having assumed the form of a cooperative company with limited liability "Berquin, Ockerman, Deckers, Spruyt & van der Vorst, Associated Notaries Public", having its registered office at 1000 Brussels, Lloyd Georgelaan, 11, registered with the civil company register at Brussels under number 4859, hereby certify that by notarial deed executed on June 10<sup>th</sup>,2002, before me the extraordinary shareholders meeting of the limited liability company (neamloze vennootschap, abbreviated as "NV) "Aventis CropScience" (formerly "PLANT GENETIC SYSTEMS"), with registered office at B-9000 Gent, Jozef Plateaustraat 22 (Belgium), has decided to change the name of the company in "Bayer CropScience" as from the 11<sup>th</sup> of June 2002. The company "Bayer CropScience" is a limited liability company (neamloze vennootschap, abbreviated as "NV"). Thus, as from the above-mentioned date, the company identified as Aventis CropScience N.V. (formerly Plant Genetic Systems N.V.) has changed to Bayer CropScience N.V.

Drawn up in Brussels, June 10th 2002.

Denis Deckers Associated Notary Public



LLOYD GEORGELAAN 11 1000 BRUSSEL T++32 (0)2 645 19 45 F++32 (0)2 645 19 46 PARKEERPLAATS IN HET GEBOUW

> PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0046

**RECORDED: 04/08/2005**